Dear

Thank you for your request for information about Public Health Funerals.

We are now able to provide the following information in response to your specific questions:

- 1. Has the Council conducted any 'Public Health Act Funerals since 06/08/2021 to the present (the day you respond to this request)? **Yes**
- 2. If the answer to this question is yes, please disclose: See attached
 - a. The full names of the deceased
 - b. The date of birth of the deceased
 - c. The date of death of the deceased
 - d. The last known address of the deceased
 - e. Whether the details of the deceased, have been/will be or are likely to be referred to the Government Legal Department (if you are not sure then can you just answer that field 'unsure, or unknown' or words to that effect).

We do not disclose the name, date of birth or address of the deceased under FOI as this is exempt from disclosure in accordance with Section 40 of the FOI Act as release of tis information into the public domain would enable them to be identified

3. Have there been any similar FOI requests as this within the time scale outlined in question 1?

We receive frequent requests for similar information and responses to Freedom of Information Requests are published on our Disclosure log which can be accessed via our public website using the following link

https://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/freedom-ofinformation/disclosure-log

4. Has the Council given this information away to any other individual or organization outside the parameters of FOI (other than the Government Legal Department or internally) within the time scale outlined in question 1?
Not to our knowledge

I hope that you find this information to be helpful, however if you are unhappy with the way in which your request has been handled, then please email us at foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference NCC-049045-20 and we will be happy to review your request

| Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer Complaints & Information Team Chief Executives Department Nottinghamshire County Council 0115 9772788 www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk



Follow us on: <u>Twitter</u> & <u>Facebook</u>